

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1361

Page 1, line 1, replace "create and enact a new section to chapter 1-08" with "amend and reenact subsection 8 of section 1-01-49"

Page 1, line 2, replace "personhood status" with "the definition of person"

Page 1, line 2, remove "to provide for application;"

Page 1, replace lines 4 through 14 with:

"SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 8 of section 1-01-49 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

8. "Person" means an individual, organization, government, political subdivision, or government agency or instrumentality. The term does not include environmental elements, artificial intelligence, an animal, or an inanimate object."

Renumber accordingly